



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3174 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Saurabh S/o Kamlakant Hedau ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ....RESPONDENT  
Department Of Education, Mumbai And Others

ASHWIN DESHPANDE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN  
PANSARE, JJ**

**DATE : 27th October, 2021**

**P.C. :**

s.o.after Diwali vacation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**