



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.3174/2021

Saurabh Kamlakant Hedau

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Department of Education,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ashwin Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms N. P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for respondents.

CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ
DATED :- JANUARY 03, 2022.

Not before the Bench of which A.S.Chandurkar, J. is a member.

(PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.