



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR, NAGPUR.

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 3174/2021

Saurabh s/o Kamlakant Hedau

..Petitioner

versus

1) The State of Maharashtra and others

..Respondents

.....
Mr. Ashwin Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. A.S.Fulzele, Additional Govt.Pleader for Respondents 1 to 4
.....

CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ

DATED : 20th July, 2022.

P.C. :

Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks further time in the matter. Time is granted.

Meanwhile, we direct the Respondent No.3-College to issue provisional degree certificate to the petitioner which shall be subject to final outcome of this Petition.

Stand over after four weeks.

[G.A. SANAP, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]

sahare